238016US6PCT/hse

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the	United States Patent an	d Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hirohito KONDO, Tamoki SHIONO, Hiroshi NAGATANI, Yosuke KANEDA and Takaaki SAKAI			Address: 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shingawa-Ku,	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No	Tokyo, Japa	ın
3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:		03-18	3-2005
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other: Record to Correct the 4 th Assignor's Document Date on an Assignment previously recorded on Reel/Frame 015660/0890				962098
Execution Date: June 4, 4, 4, July 9, and June 4, 2004			Additional name(s) and	d address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s)	:		
☐ This document is	being filed together wit	h a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/450,041			B. Patent No.(s)	
	Add	litional numbers attache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer Number			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
22850			<u> </u>	to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220			8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of the	mber: 15-0030 his page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signa	nture			
To the best of my kno		foregoing information	is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
Bradley I		langh to	Satta C	MAR 1 1 2005
Name of Pers		Signa	rure 1	Date
Registration Number:		Joseph Sc Registration nber of pages including	No. 26.803	
		Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documents to be	recorded with required	cover sheet information	n to:	
	Director of	the United States Pate	ent and Trademark O	ffice
		il Stop Assignment Re Alexandria, Virgi		
15/2005 MBIZUNES 00000		1		
FC:8021	40.00 GP	1		

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0289

23801 GUS6PCTy Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hirohito KONDO Takaaki SAKAI Name: Sony Corporation Tomoki SHIONO Address: 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome Hiroshi NAGATANI Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Yosuke KANEDA Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 4, 4, 4, 9, 4, 2004 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/450,041 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Customer Number ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Tel. (703) 413-3000 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory J. Maier Signature Name of Person Signing Surinder Sachar Registration Number: 25,599 Registration No. 34,423 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313 1004 SSITHIB1 00000074 104500

PATENT

REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0290

. A	SSIGNMENT
whereas, I, as a below named invento only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural INFORMATION PROCESSING APPA	or, residing at the address stated next to my name, am a sole inventor (in names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in aRATUS AND PROGRAM
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States	of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name
and address;	, and the detail ment to my name
Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referenced as ASSI)	Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, GNEE) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, er any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted atries;
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its interest in the said invention, said application, including any Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, whirights and/or convention rights under the International Conven Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to re-	the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, d, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters ich may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority tion for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention other international agreements to which the United States of Americane with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;
ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors,	rable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to men said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, tries foreign thereto;
papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisi-	nd without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful ons of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or oresaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Processible to me and will testify as to the same in any interfer	request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents atent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and rence or litigation related thereto;
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agree ould conflict with this assignment and sale.	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of his application in the spaces that follow: Serial Number: PCI	record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of JP02/10574 Filing Date: October 11,2002
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below	w.
Hirohito KONDO	June 4, 2004
ame of first or sole inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Kanagaya Janan	

Signature of first or sole inventor

June 4, 2004

Date of this assignment

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0291

1	
Tomoki SHIONO	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Name of second joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Vanagara Japan	
<u>Kanagawa, Japan</u> Residence of second joint inventor	
Signature of second joint inventor	June 4, 2004 Date of this assignment
Signature of second joint inventor	Date of this assignment
	_
Hiroshi NAGATANI	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Name of third joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
* Tokuo Japan	
* Tokyo, Japan Residence of third joint inventor	
Signature of third joint inventor	Juney, 2009 Date of this assignment
Signature of third wint inventor	Date of this assignment
Yosuke KANEDA	July 9,2004
Name of fourth joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
•	
Kanagawa, Japan Residence of fourth joint inventor	
yosube Kaneda Signature of fourth joint inventor	Tuly 9.2004
Signature of fourth joint inventor	Date of this assignment
·	
Takaaki SAKAI	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Name of fifth joint inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Molecto Japan	
Tokyo Japan Residence of fifth joint inventor	
Takaaki Sakai	June 4. 2004 Date of this assignment
Signature of fifth joint inventor	Date of this assignment

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016366 FRAME: 0292